Attorney Docket No. 1547.02CIP

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O.BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Sir or Ma'am:

Transmitted herewith is the assignment of a patent application of: Inventors: <u>William B. Kim and Charles S. Kim</u> For: "<u>Method for Making a Blanket Having a High Pile Density and a Blanket Made Therefrom"</u> Application Serial No.: 10/138,121 Patent No.: 6,837,278

1. Conveying Party: <u>CHARLES S. KIM</u> 16501 Orchard Flat Ln., Cerritos, CA 90703

2. Execution Date: 05/02/2007

#### 3. Receiving Party: INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110, Los Angeles, CA 90010

4. Nature of Conveyed Interest: Assignment

- 5. Total Number of Pages in the Attached Conveyance Document Including any Attachments: 3
- 6. Assignment is to be recorded for Patent Number: 6,837,278
- 7. Domestic Representative: PARK LAW FIRM
  - 3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110, Los Angeles, CA 90010
- 8. Total Number of Patent Applications or Patents Identified; 1
- Also enclosed are:

-----

#### [X] An Assignment of the Invention to INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

- [X] A fee of \$40.00 for the Recordation of the Assignment (PTO-2038 Form)
- 9. [X] The Recording Fee as calculated below.

Assignment Recordation X1	\$40.00	small entity
FEE TOTAL	\$40.00	-

- 10. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees associated with this communication, or credit any over-payment to Deposit Account No. 16-0310.
- 11. The undersigned declares that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on the cover sheet is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

**Customer No. 29338** 3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110 Los Angeles, CA 90010 (Tel) 213-389-3777 (Fax) 213-389-3377

Park Law Firm John K. Park

Registration No. 37,904

#### ASSIGNMENT OF

#### UNITED STATES PATENT NO. US 6,837,278

### Titled: METHOD FOR MAKING A BLANKET HAVING A HIGH PILE DENSITY AND A BLANKET MADE THEREFROM .

WHEREAS, <u>Mr. Charles S. Kim</u>, an individual, with the principal place of residence at <u>16501 Orchard Flat Ln., Cerritos, CA 90703</u>, an ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest, including and not limited to causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, in and to a certain Letters Patent of the United States, which patent has been designated U.S. Patent No. US 6,837,278 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of California with offices at 3255 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1110, Los Angeles, California 90010, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including and not limited to causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, including damages for infringement, in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions, improvements, know-how and development associated with such Patent and the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of any kind, including past damages for infringement, in and to said Patent and in any re-issue, continuation, division or extension thereof, and all rights to sue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment in sale not been made.

## PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0329

2

ſ

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Patent in the Assignee. Moreover, Assignor warrants that Assignor is the rightful owner and there are no others who could make a claim against the rights being assigned, and that the rights being assigned are subsisting and are not assigned, licensed, or otherwise diluted in any way. Furthermore, Assignor covenants that, if there are any disputes, actions, litigations, trials, or any other challenges related to the rights being assigned, then Assignor shall assist Assignee to the best of Assignor's ability.

	nner appropriate thereto this _ 2_ day of _	± , +
ASSIGNOR		
By:Name: W	In. Charles S. Kim	• .
Si	gned before me this day of	, 20
N	otary Public	Gee Attachment

Assignee hereby accepts this assignment.

**ASSIGNEE:** INTERNATIONAL INTELLECTUAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION (IIMC) By: ohn K. Park Title: Chief Executive Officer & President , 20\_\_\_. Gec production Signed before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_ Notary Public PATENT

REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0330

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California			
County of	Angeles		_ }
On May 5 2007	before me,	J.e.e.	Hyun Hwang, Notary Dubles, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jenne Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Charles S.	Kin.	Reme(s) of Signer(s)



E personally known to me

□ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above	Sig	gnature	Signature	of Notary Public	
	ΟΡΤΙΟΙ				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Though the information below is not re and could prevent fraudulen	quired by law, it may	v prove valuable			document
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:A	ent Stath ment o	<del>η (ι.</del> ς.	Protect	N.	6.837.208
Document Date: May 2	20017		Number of	Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		NIA	,		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer ts Representing:		Signer's Nai Individual Corporate Partner – Attorney i Trustee Guardian Other: Signer Is Re	e Officer — 1 - 🗆 Limited n Fact or Conserva	Title(s): □ General ator	RIGHT THUMBPAINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 v609 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

# PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0331

# **RECORDED: 05/03/2007**